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Deacription of Ithodoioqy 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
iuest of the industry, to provide data that 
would serve as timely economic indicators to 
rivasure current progress in this important 
ojment of the Canadian economy. Together, 
he participating systems account for over 

95% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust- 
nf'nt a hair not 1 )eeli manip. 	at t ranpt a hair' 

Description de8 aéthodes 

L'enquète mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a êté menée pour Is premibre 
fois en 1971 b leur demande pour recueillir des 
donnêes permettant de constituer in indicateur 
écono.nique actuel de La performance de cette in-
portante industrie de l'éconamie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition géographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quète correspondent ceux que Télécom Canada a 
adopt és. 

L'enquété remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie b Statistique Canada avant le 25e jour 
suivant le mois de référence. Les données sont 
ccmipilées manuellernent, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans Is présente publica-
tion. On publie les données du inois en cours avec 
celles du mëme mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qual ité des damnées 

Des que les declarations parviennent a Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénéité en 
les comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
1bus savons qu'il s'agit lb de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des rneilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant Pu encore 
apporter les root: i fir at ions définit lies. 11 ny 
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a eu aucune tentative faite pour éliminer les 
operations entre sociétés. -lormis quelques cas 
isolés o'u l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs man-
quantes, les declarations sont completes. 

Ccnparth ii ité 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants rxur l'année 1984 fi-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec lee 
recettes de Ia méme année recueillies dans le 
cadre des enquêtes mensuelles révèle que les re-
cettes mensuelles pour l'année étaient sousévalu-
ées de 0.1%. On peut donc supposer que les r-
sultats des enquêtes mensuelles mont représenta-
tifs de l'industrie. 

Faits saillants (Les chiffres de 1985 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour mars 1986 se 
sont établies 'a $848.0 millions ($804.1 mil-
lions), une augmentation de 5.5%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se mont chiffrées 'a $573.0 mil-
lions ($561.4 millions), une hausse de 2.1%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, apres dé-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont augmenté 
de 13.3% pour s'établir 'a $275.0 millions ($242.7 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une augmentation de 10.3 10, pour 
passer 'a $239.9 millions. 

Au cours du mois, ces compagnies de téléphone 
ont acheminé 154.1 millions (145.3 millions) com-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel b Ia 
fin du mois totalisait 96,793 salaries (96,870), 
une diminution de 0.1%. Le nombre total de télé-
phones en service mu cours du mois était de 15.6 
millions (15.5 millions), ce qui représente une 
augmentation de 0.4%. Les téléphones résidentiels 
et les téléphones commerciaux ont représent& res-
pectivement 71.8% (71.7%) et 28.2% (28.3%) du 
nombre total d'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des tense ignements compl&nentaires peuvent s' ad-
resser 'a J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693), Section 
des communications et de I' information, Div ision 
des services, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 
016. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Co.parthility 

A comparison of the 1984 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been understated by 0.1%. 
Thus, it is assisned that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1985 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for March, 1986 was 
$848.0 million ($804.1 million) up 5.5%. 
Operating expenses were $573.0 million 
($561.4 million) an increase of 2.1 0%. 

Net operating revenue after deductir op-
erating expenses was $275.0 million ($242.7 
million) an increase of 13.3%. Construction 
expenditures were $239.9 million ($217.5 
million), up 10.3%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 154.1 million (145.3 million) 
toll messages. The nunber of employees at 
the end of the month was 96,793 (96,870) a 
decrease of 0.1%. There were 15.6 million 
(15.5 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, an increase of 0.4%. 
Residential and business telephones account-
ed for 71.8% (71.7%) and 28.2 0% (28.3%) res-
pectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693) Commu-
nications and Information Section, Services 
Division, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, 
K1A 0T6. 
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TABLE 1. Operating Bev.nue aid Espen.es, S.lari.s and Wages, Conatruetion (s1rnditsKrs, loll Noaaagea and E.ployeea 

tABLEAU 1. Becettes it dApens.s d'eoploitsUoss, riis6r.tion, d6pena de conatriLtion, cusications inter,xb.ines at effectif. 

Norch 

irs 

1986 1985 

Ye.r-to-d.te 

Chiffr. cu.u16 

1986 1985 

thousand, of dollars - milliers de dollar. 

Operating revenue - Recettes d'exploitationi 
Local 	serv ice(1) - Services local (1) 317,584 313,214 950,492 931,594 
loll 	service - Service interurbain 468,537 438,855 1,376,892 1,267,762 
Directory advertising - Insertions pilicitaires 12,123 11,073 35,834 32,289 
Other operating revenue - Autres recettes d'esploi- 

tation 55,704 46,790 152,224 143,897 
Less Lv,collectible revenue - Moms .ontants irr&ou- 

vrables 5,908 5,918 17,057 15,025 

OPERATING REVENUE - TOTAL - REX(TTES D'EPPLOITATION 848,048 804,074 2,498,385 2,360,517 

Operating eopenaea - DApensea d'esploitationt 
Maintenance - Entretien 142,781 139,171 422,301 397,990 

preciation - 	ortlaaom.nt 156,222 150,731 465,672 436,878 
Trafmc - Trafic 22,391(2) 22,481(2) 68,447(2) 69,149(2) 
Norketing and carcial - Cercislis.tion 79,554(3) 67,854(3) 223,042(3) 202,897(3) 
Other - Autre. 172,053 181,129 503,527 506,666 

Oi'rRAIING E'[P&5 - TOTAL - OtPtI[S D(LUITATI04 573,001 561,366 1,680,989 1,613,580 

Net operating revenue - Itecettes netto, d'exploit.tion 275,039 242,708 815,396 746,937 

5.lary and wage payment. - Total - Rirtêrations 265,221 247,126 797,641 754,011 

Construetion espenditurea - Total - DApenaea d. cons- 
troction 239,866 217,505 587,976 534,699 

I 	lephone toll messages - Ccmaueication. inter,zb.ines 	1 000 154,126 145,339 451,483 417,111 

pIoyees(4) - Total - Effectifa(4) 	 No. - nbr. 96,793 96,870 

Inclizles revenue from coin telephones. 
V ccoupris lea taviphones. 

, 1nclies Bell Canada "Operator Sen ices expense". 
Ccooprend leo "d8penses au titre des services d'assistance têl8phoniques" de Bell Canada. 
InciLoles Bell Canada "Customer Provisioning" expense. 
Cn.prenl lea "d6pensea au titre des services su client" de Bell Canada. 

(4) At end Of .onth. 
(4) En fin de .ois. 

figures net appropriate or net applicdile. 
n'ayant p.s  lieu de figurer. 

TABLE 2. Notserk 8cc... Line. in Service, by Type (End of Month) 

lABLEAlI 2. Lignes d'.ccba an service par genre iNe service (en fin de .oka) 

Residence 	 Buainesa 
	 North - Mars 

Type of service - Genre de service 	
RAsidentiels 	 Coa.erciaux 	 1986 	 1985 

Lines - Ligoma: 
Individual - Individuellea 8,399,620 1,820,656 10,220,276 9,829,907 
Tao-party - 	 deus mborw4s 294,842 2,092 296,934 322,632 
Mull i-party - Psrtag8ea 543 ,8 51  21,089 564,940 581,957 
Wide area telephone service (WATS) - 

Service mnterurbain plmiifi6 (WATS) ... 83,986 83,986 67,657 
Coin - Taxiphones ... 147,329 147,329 142,093 

Mobile - Mobiles ... 76,750 76,750 83,613 
Centres - Centrex .. 431,472 431,412 372,766 
PBS - PBS - 358,692 358,692 353,159 

Other - Autrea 209 120,753 120,962 109,145 

ACCESS 11163 - TOTAL - L1S D'ACCES 9,238,522 3,062,819 12,301,341 11,862,929 

TtLFPIl(J63(1) - TOTAL - TaCPI4OItS(1) 11,205,236 4,403,202 15,400,438 15,541,085 

B.C. 	Tel 	reports nueber of svi,ecriber lines rather than nueber of telephones. 
' 	 B.C. Tel rail 81st du noabre de lignes d'lonnA plutOt qua du nre de t8l6phones. 

• - figures not app1 icthle or not appropr isle. 
n'aywtt pas lieu de figurer. 

- 	nil or zero. 
néant ou 26ro. 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly survey 

of Major Telephone Systems: 
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Liste des répondants & l'enquAte mensuelle nu-
prBs des principaux réseaux 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
[dmonton Telephones 
Britioh Columbia Telephone Company 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunicat ions 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbiu Telephone Company 


